

ANDOVER DRIVE RESURFACING (FROM VALLEY RD TO #62 ANDOVER DRIVE)

CONTRACT: #661
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2020

				LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER					
CONTRACTOR NAME				D.L.S. CONTRACTING, INC.		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
STREET ADDRESS				36 MONTESANO ROAD		22 FIFTH STREET		96 MIDLAND AVENUE	
TOWN, STATE ZIP CODE				FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876		KEARNY, NJ 07032	
CONTACT NAME				DONATO SALVATORIELLO		STEVE CASTELA		HUGO ORTIZ	
PHONE NUMBER				973-661-4188		908-231-7570		201-991-9200	
FAX NUMBER				973-661-4199		908-231-7402		201-991-9201	
EMAIL ADDRESS				dcdls@verizon.net		scastela@toplineconstruction.com		amerianprojectmanaging@gmail.com	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LUMP SUM	100%	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,042.50	\$55,042.50
2	Raised Manhole Sign	UNIT	13	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$40.00	\$520.00
3	Pavement Box-Out	CUBIC YARD	351	\$1.00	\$351.00	\$20.00	\$7,020.00	\$0.01	\$3.51
4	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course**	CUBIC YARD	527	\$35.00	\$18,445.00	\$35.00	\$18,445.00	\$35.00	\$18,445.00
5	Tack Coat	GALLON	1,475	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$0.01	\$14.75	\$0.01	\$14.75
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	3,029	\$85.00	\$257,465.00	\$60.00	\$181,740.00	\$80.88	\$244,985.52
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	TON	727	\$25.00	\$18,175.00	\$55.00	\$39,985.00	\$53.00	\$38,531.00
8	HMA Milling, Variable Thickness	SQUARE YARD	21,072	\$4.75	\$100,092.00	\$8.05	\$169,629.60	\$4.46	\$93,981.12
9	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$384.20	\$3,842.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
10	Replace Manhole Casting	UNIT	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$999.88	\$3,999.52	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	Bicycle Safe Grates	UNIT	34	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$319.44	\$10,860.96	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
12	Tyne J Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	33	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$394.04	\$13,003.32	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
13	Concrete Curb and Drop Curb	LINEAR FEET	632	\$45.00	\$28,440.00	\$78.34	\$49,510.88	\$40.00	\$25,280.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk and HC Rapms- 4" Thick	SQUARE YARD	350	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$113.56	\$39,746.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	SQUARE YARD	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$146.39	\$2,781.41	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 4" equivalent	LINEAR FEET	126	\$7.00	\$882.00	\$7.09	\$893.34	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
17	Fuel Price Adjustment	LUMP SUM	100%	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LUMP SUM	100%	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$743.67	\$17,848.08	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-8 INCLUSIVE)				\$529,677.00		\$632,049.86		\$566,913.40	
LUMP SUM PROJECT COST				\$529,677.00		\$632,049.86		\$566,913.40	
BIDDER'S CHECKLIST				YES		YES		YES	
BIDDER INFORMATION SHEET				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND FORM				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
CONSENT OF SURETY				YES		YES		YES	
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				YES		YES		YES	
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				YES		YES		YES	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE				YES		YES		YES	

ANDOVER DRIVE RESURFACING (FROM VALLEY RD TO #62 ANDOVER DRIVE)

CONTRACT: #661
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2020

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER			
CONTRACTOR NAME	D.L.S. CONTRACTING, INC.	TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
STREET ADDRESS	36 MONTESANO ROAD	22 FIFTH STREET	96 MIDLAND AVENUE
TOWN, STATE ZIP CODE	FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	KEARNY, NJ 07032
CONTACT NAME	DONATO SALVATORIELLO	STEVE CASTELA	HUGO ORTIZ
PHONE NUMBER	973-661-4188	908-231-7570	201-991-9200
FAX NUMBER	973-661-4199	908-231-7402	201-991-9201
EMAIL ADDRESS	dcdls@verizon.net	scastela@toplineconstruction.com	amerianprojectmanaging@gmail.com
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	YES	YES	YES
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	YES	YES	YES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL	YES	YES	YES
PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE DECLARATION	YES	YES	YES
PLAN AND EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	YES	YES	YES
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	YES	YES	YES
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM	YES	YES	YES
BID PRICING WORKSHEET	YES	YES	YES
SUBCONTRACTORS INDENTIFICATION FORM	YES	YES	YES
BID PROPOSAL FORM	YES	YES	YES

Eileen Kuca, Director of Purchasing	
-------------------------------------	--

ANDOVER DRIVE RESURFACING (FROM VALLEY RD TO #62 ANDOVER DRIVE)

CONTRACT: #661
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2020

				LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER					
CONTRACTOR NAME				D.L.S. CONTRACTING, INC.		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
STREET ADDRESS				36 MONTESANO ROAD		22 FIFTH STREET		96 MIDLAND AVENUE	
TOWN, STATE ZIP CODE				FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876		KEARNY, NJ 07032	
CONTACT NAME				DONATO SALVATORIELLO		STEVE CASTELA		HUGO ORTIZ	
PHONE NUMBER				973-661-4188		908-231-7570		201-991-9200	
FAX NUMBER				973-661-4199		908-231-7402		201-991-9201	
EMAIL ADDRESS				dcdls@verizon.net		scastela@toplineconstruction.com		amerianprojectmanaging@gmail.com	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LUMP SUM	100%	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,042.50	\$55,042.50
2	Raised Manhole Sign	UNIT	13	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$40.00	\$520.00
3	Pavement Box-Out	CUBIC YARD	351	\$1.00	\$351.00	\$20.00	\$7,020.00	\$0.01	\$3.51
4	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course**	CUBIC YARD	527	\$35.00	\$18,445.00	\$35.00	\$18,445.00	\$35.00	\$18,445.00
5	Tack Coat	GALLON	1,475	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$0.01	\$14.75	\$0.01	\$14.75
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	3,029	\$85.00	\$257,465.00	\$60.00	\$181,740.00	\$80.88	\$244,985.52
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	TON	727	\$25.00	\$18,175.00	\$55.00	\$39,985.00	\$53.00	\$38,531.00
8	HMA Milling, Variable Thickness	SQUARE YARD	21,072	\$4.75	\$100,092.00	\$8.05	\$169,629.60	\$4.46	\$93,981.12
9	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$384.20	\$3,842.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
10	Replace Manhole Casting	UNIT	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$999.88	\$3,999.52	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	Bicycle Safe Grates	UNIT	34	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$319.44	\$10,860.96	\$300.00	\$10,200.00
12	Tyne J Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	33	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$394.04	\$13,003.32	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
13	Concrete Curb and Drop Curb	LINEAR FEET	632	\$45.00	\$28,440.00	\$78.34	\$49,510.88	\$40.00	\$25,280.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk and HC Rapms- 4" Thick	SQUARE YARD	350	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$113.56	\$39,746.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	SQUARE YARD	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$146.39	\$2,781.41	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 4" equivalent	LINEAR FEET	126	\$7.00	\$882.00	\$7.09	\$893.34	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
17	Fuel Price Adjustment	LUMP SUM	100%	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	LUMP SUM	100%	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$743.67	\$17,848.08	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-8 INCLUSIVE)				\$529,677.00		\$632,049.86		\$566,913.40	
LUMP SUM PROJECT COST				\$529,677.00		\$632,049.86		\$566,913.40	
BIDDER'S CHECKLIST				YES		YES		YES	
BIDDER INFORMATION SHEET				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND FORM				BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
CONSENT OF SURETY				YES		YES		YES	
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				YES		YES		YES	
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				YES		YES		YES	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE				YES		YES		YES	

ANDOVER DRIVE RESURFACING (FROM VALLEY RD TO #62 ANDOVER DRIVE)

CONTRACT: #661
BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2020

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER			
CONTRACTOR NAME	D.L.S. CONTRACTING, INC.	TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
STREET ADDRESS	36 MONTESANO ROAD	22 FIFTH STREET	96 MIDLAND AVENUE
TOWN, STATE ZIP CODE	FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	KEARNY, NJ 07032
CONTACT NAME	DONATO SALVATORIello	STEVE CASTELA	HUGO ORTIZ
PHONE NUMBER	973-661-4188	908-231-7570	201-991-9200
FAX NUMBER	973-661-4199	908-231-7402	201-991-9201
EMAIL ADDRESS	dcdds@verizon.net	scastela@toplineconstruction.com	amerianprojectmanaging@gmail.com
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	YES	YES	YES
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	YES	YES	YES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL	YES	YES	YES
PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE DECLARATION	YES	YES	YES
PLAN AND EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE	YES	YES	YES
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	YES	YES	YES
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM	YES	YES	YES
BID PRICING WORKSHEET	YES	YES	YES
SUBCONTRACTORS IDENTIFICATION FORM	YES	YES	YES
BID PROPOSAL FORM	YES	YES	YES

Eileen Kuca, Director of Purchasing	
-------------------------------------	---